Green Building Training for
Non Residential Buildings

Sean Dang, Green Building Supervisor
Donald Crichlow, Senior Inspector - Green Bldg.

Based on the 2017
LA City Green Code

Please note:

Selected parts of possible copyrighted works for
specific educational “Fair Use” purposes have
been taken from various websites.

What is Fair Use?

"Fair use is a legal doctrine that promotes
freedom of expression by permitting the
unlicensed use of copyright-protected works in
certain educational circumstances.
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Triggers for Green Compliance

Convert
Attic to Bedrm

Bedroom

2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN
BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

(CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
TITLE 24, PART 11

Q_-;‘

Acceptable Methods of Compliance:

Provide following forms:

STORM WATER POLLUTION GONTROL FORM
(2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code) GRN1

NON-RESIDENTIAL...

FORM

S VOC AND FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS
2017 Los Angeles g Code.
= [

Green Bulin
this form ima the plans)

201 ¥ Lo Angaias Gesan luiding Cods GRH 18N
JCE HOTES

Order N 01.182,

1. Exoded sedf

sheet o,

2 Swckpiles

sransported
3. Fuels, il

protected iy
ot be s
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Acceptable Methods of Compliance:
All entries needs to be filled in.

State “not applicable” —N/A for any part of project does not include the item.

/,{ These are your roadmaps and are the most important forms...

CHECKLIST
ESIDENTIAL B

Electric vehicle charging

Light pollution red:

CL I EN P PRI [

Grading and paving

Storm water drainage and reiention during

Short-term bicvele parking

vehicular parking epaces

Outdoor water use in areas

ntroller and sensor

gnated

parking
(2 10 vehicular parking spaces)

Ouidoar waler use meters

Grading and Paving
WATER EFFICIENCY & CONSERVATION

rior fnucets

Additions in excess of 50,000 sq ft

Cooling towers

Groundwater discharge

[Croundwaler discharge |
MATERIAL CONSERVATION & RESOURCE EFFICIENCY

Waler conserving piumning fixtures and Tinmings

Stoem Water Pollution Control Requirements for Construction Activities
Minimum Water Quality Protection Requirements for All Construction Projects

The followi sl b s th d set af. plass and
represcns ihe minkmem standards ‘st b m

prejects.

Consiruction means consiructing, clearing, smding or excavation that resuls in soil disurbance.
Construction includes strucsure teasdown (demolition). [t does not include routine maintenance to maintain
ariginal line and srade, hydraulic capacity, or criginal purpose of daciliy; emergency consinuciion activities
segquired o immediaicly protet public hesbh and safety; interior remodeling with ;o cutside exposure of
constauction mescrial or comsnuction wasie 1 siomm water, mechanical permit werk; or sign permit work,
(Cnder Mo 01-182, NPDES Permit Mo, CASI04001 = Pan 5: Definitions)

1. Eroded sediments and polluianss shall be retained on site and shall mot be transparied from the site via
sheet law, swales, arca drains, natural drainsge or wind.

2. Siockpiles of carh and other relaed b
sransporied from the site by wind or water,

3 Fuels, oils, solvents and peher tonic: be mared i listig and shail
‘ot contaminate the soil nor the surface waters, All approved wwic stormge containess are 1o be
protected from the wemher. Spills must be cleaned up immediately and disposed of properly and shall
ot be washed immo the drminage symem.

4. Non-storm wases runoff from equipment and vehicle washing and any other activity shall be contained
an the project site,

5. Excess or waste concrete may not be washed info the public way or sy dminage sysem. Provisions
shall be made 10 netain comcress waste on-site unsil it can be appropriately disposed of or recycled.

6. Trash and construction =related solid wastes must be deposited into o covered receptacle to prevent
contamination of storm wiser and dispersal by wind.

7. Sediments and other e tracked from the site by Th
enirance moadways musi he sishilized sa a5 to inhihit sediments from being deposited inio the
srectipublic ways. Accidersal depositions must be swept up immediately 2nd may not be washed down
by rain ar by any other means.

& i afficieen size shall be provided
properly locaicd to colloct all triburary s runaif,

. Whese reteniion of siorms wascr runofT on-site is ot fezsible due i site consisaints, runoff may be
conveyed to the sarees and the storm drain system provided that an approved filiering system i installed
B e duri el P

vered andloe prasectcd from being

in storm vater runoff on-site and shall be

e 7T ot

Refer to Civil Drawings for
drainage plan and erosion
control plan.

23 | 54071 | Weather protection | .| Outdoor water use in areas
I4 | 5.407.21 | Sprinki 1 12 | 5.304.3 Irrigation controller and sensor application
2z L5 Dier and wall fniiic | 13153044 0w s meters
5.106.1 Storm water pollution prevention
5.106.10 Grading and paving
@p.s STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FORM
iy (2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code) GRN 1

2% drainage away
from building -

Refer to LID Plan

New Commercial
Building
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5.106.4.1.1 | Short-term bicycle parking
5.106.4.1.2 | Long-term bicycle parking

The hotel provides 500 parking stalls:

300 guests parking (Residential Occupancy -exempt)

and 200 banquet hall (Non-Residential Occupancy)

¢ Bicycle parking base on Non-Residential

parking)

¢ Short-term bicycle parking: 5% within 200’
of entrance (minimum one two-bike rack)

¢ Long-term bicycle parking: 5% of parking
capacity (minimum one) (Only if 10 or
more Tenants)

Required bicycle parking for the building

Guest parking 0 0
Banquet hall 200x5%= 10 200x5%= 10

Short —term Long —term
bike bike

[5.106.5.2 | Designated parking

5.106.5.2 Designated parking for clean air vehicles. In | |
new projects or additions or alterations that add 10 or
more vehicular parking spaces, provide designated park-
ing for any combination of low-emitting, fuel-efficient and
carpool/van pool vehicles as follows:

TABLE 5.106.5.2

TOTAL NUMBER NUMBER OF
OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED SPACES

0-9 0

10-25 1

26-50 3

51-75 6
76-100 8
101-150 11
151-200 16

201 and over At least 8 percent of total

Parking stall marking. Paint, in the paint used for stall
striping, the following characters such that the lower
edge of the last word aligns with the end of the stall
striping and is visible beneath a parked vehicle:

CLEAN AIR/
VANPOOL/EV

6/8/2019



5.106.5.3 | Electric vehicle charging For New
Buildings
TABLES5.106533 ©ONlY
TOTAL NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF L
ACTUAL PARKING REQUIRED EV REQUIRED EV A
SPACES CHARGING SPACES | CHARGING SPACES | »
0-9 0 0 ,';\
10-25 | 0 .IR
26-50 2 0 L
51-75 4 1 E
76-100 5 2 A
101-150 7 3 A
151-200 10 4 E
4+ (1 forevery addi- | A
o . 201 and over 6% Percent of total’ |tional 500 spaces after k
The Building Inspector should verify that the correct the first 200) L
number of clean air vehicle parking stalls have been f

1. Calculation for spaces shall be rounded up to the nearest whole number.

installed and are accurately identified.

The Electrical Inspector should verify on-site that the
service panel and raceway with proper termination
have been installed per the approved set of plans.

Building Inspector:
Coordinate with Electrical Inspector...

[5.106.11 | Hardscape alternatives |

2 atives Use one or a combination of 4
strategies for 25% of site hardscape or put 25% of

1. Provide shade trees that will mature within
five years.

***NOT THE PREFERED OPTION!I***

Requires signed form from landscape designer to
verify that plant species matches with approved
plans.

2. Use light colored materials with an initial solar
reflectance value of at least 0.30
(Per ASTM standards E1918 or C1549)

Manufactured specification sheet should accompany the
Building Plans.
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Hardscape alternatives (continue).

3. Use open-grid pavement system or pervious or
permeable pavement system.

CST Permeable Pavers

i Permeable Joint Material
_';, Open-graded
Bedding Course

Open-graded
Bedding Reservoir

Open-graded
Subbase
Reservoir

Underdrain
(as required)

Optional Geotextile
Under Subbase

Uncompacted Subgrade Soil

4. Solar panel carport structures.

5.211.1 | Solar ready buildings |

The Green Code defers to Section 110.10 of the
California Energy code when it comes to
Solar Zone Requirements...

[s110.100)2 |

If the solar zone is located on a steep-sloped roofs (that is, the roof has ratio of rise to run of
greater than 2:12), then the roof must be criented between 110 degrees and 270 degrees of
true north (not magnetic north). The orientation is important because it ensures a
reasonable solar exposure if a solar energy system is installed in the future.

Figure 9-1: Orientation of Roof If Solar Zone Is Located on Steep-Sloped Roof

2

Fsalar ona s locatedonasloped
roof with arie torun ratiogreater
than 2:12 {see abovel, then the roof
must face between 110¢ and 2707,

If a solar zone is located on a low-sloped roof (that is, the roof has a ratio of rise to run less
than 2:12), the orientation requirements do not apply.

10
Energy Code reference:

[(sr1010m)1 ]

The minimum solar zone area should be calculated using one of the following methods.
Method 1 is described in §110.10(b)1B and should be used if shading is not a concem.
Method 2 is described in Exception 3 to §110.10(b)1B and should be used if the site has
significant shading.

A. Method 1: Minimum Solar Zone Area Based on Total Reof-Area

The solar zone must have a total area that is no less tha %- the total roof area
after subtracting any area of the roof that is covered by a sl h

The total area of the solar zone may be composed of multiple subareas. No dimension of
a subarea can be less than 5 feet. If the total roof area is equal to or less than 10,000
square feet (1,000 square meters), each subarea must be at least 80 square feet (8

square meters). If the total roof area is greater than 10,000 square feet (1,000 square
meters), each subarea must be at least 160 square feet (16 square meters).

B. Method 2: Minimum Solar Zone Area Based on Potential Solar Zone

The minimum required solar zone area may be reduced if the building site is shaded by
objects that are not part of the building itself and there is no unshaded area that could
accommodate the full solar zone.

For the Energy Standards, the potential solar zone is defined as the total area on an
eligible space (that is, roof, overhang, roof or overhang of a structure within 250 feet (75
meters) of the building, or on a covered parking structure installed with the building) that
has annual solar access of 70 percent or greater. If the potential solar zone is smaller than
the minimum solar zone area specified in §110.10(b)1B (15 percent of the roof area of the
building, excluding any skylights), then the solar zone can be reduced to half the area of
the potential solar zone. If the roof is shaded such that there is no potential solar zone
area, then no solar zone is required

For the solar-ready requirements, solar access is the ratio of solar insolation, including
shading from objects that are excluded from the building project. to the solar insolation
without shading.

Solar Insolation Including Shading

Solar Access = Solar Insolation Without Shading
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|5.211.1 | Solar ready buildings

Code reference:

[§710.1000)3 |

Obstructions such as vents, chimneys, architectural features, or roof-mounted equipment
cannot be located in the solar zone. This requirement is in place so the solar zone remains
clear and open for the future installation of a solar energy system.

Any obstruction located on the roof or any other part of the building that projects above the
solar zone must be located at a sufficient horizontal distance away from the solar zone such
that the obstruction will not shade the solar zone. Equation 9-1 and Figure 9.2 describe the
allowable distance between any obstruction and the solar zone. For each obstruction, the
horizontal distance (D"} from the obstruction to the sclar zone has to be at least two times
the height difference (*H") between the highest point of the obstruction and the hofizontal

projection of the nearest point of the solar zone. Any obstruction oriel aII points of the solar zone is not subject to these

requirements. Any obsteuction tat is not located on the roof or another part of the building,
such as landscaping or a neighboring building, is not subject to these requirements.

11
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Source: California Energy Commission

|5.304.1 | Outdoor water use in landscape areas | 20

The California Department of Water Resources Model Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance (MWELO)
commencing with Section 490 of Chapter 2.7, Division 2,Title 23, California Code of Regulations.

PERFORM PROACH
(For landscape a of 500 square feet and over)

7t s i 4 s

\ PRESCRIPTIV
(For landscape areas b n 500 and 2,500 syuare feet)

[ —— it
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[5.304.1

| Qutdoor water use in landscape areas

Maximum Applied

0.55 RESIDENTIAL

Water Allowance ETAF= 0.45 NON-RESIDENTIAL
* MAWA =(ETo)(.62)x[(ETAF x LA) 1.0 POOL
) ET,= 50.1 for Los Angeles
Reference Evapotranspiration (ETo) 51.1 (Fresno)
ETWU ETWU ETWU ETWU MAWA ETWU
requirement|requirement| requirement | requirement| requirement | requirement
Hydrozone#/Planting Plant Factor |lrrigation Irrigation Landscape Area Estimated Total
Description (PF) Method Efficiency (IE) |ETAF (PF/IE} |(LA) (sq. ft.) ETAF x Area  |Water Use (ETWU}
Regular Landscape Areas
1) very low water use plants Oldrip 0 0.00] 20,000 0 0
2) low water use plants Oldrip 0 0.00 10,000 0 0
3) moderate water use plan Oloverhead 0 0.00 20,000 0 0
Totals 0.00 50,000 0 a
Special Landscape Areas {SLA)
low water use plants i 9] 1] 0
medium water use plants i, 1] 1] 0
medium water use plants 1 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 8]
Estimated Total Water Use (ETWU) in gallons 0
Maximum Applied Water Allowance {MIAWA) in Gallons 712,845

[5.304.1

| Outdoor water use in landscape areas

*
ETWU= ET, *0.62*(2 BEA + SLA)

Reference Evapotranspiration (ETo) 511 (Fresno)
ETWU ETWU ETWU ETWU MAWA ETWU
requirement|requirement| requirement | requirement | requirement | requirement
Hydrozone#/Planting Plant Factor |lrrigation Irrigation Landscape Area Estimated Total
Description (PF) Method Efficiency (IE) F(PF/IE) [(LA) (sq. ft.) ETAF x Area Water Use (ETWU)
Regular Landscape Areas
1) very low water use plants 0.1|drip 0.81] 0.123 20,000 2,465.14 78,227
2) low water use plants 0.2|drip 0.81 0.247 10,000 2,469.14 78,227
3) moderate water use plants 0.6|overhead 0.75 0.800 20,000 16,000.00 506,912
Totals 50,000 20,938.27 663,366
Special Landscape Areas {SLA)
low water use plants 1 0 0 0
medium water use plants 1 0 0 0
medium water use plants 1 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0
Estimated Total Water Use (ETWU) in gallons 663,366
Maximum Applied Water Allowance {MAWA) in Gallons 712,845
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FURFLE HARCENRERGH
bt o

2 EYETHG DAL
Esisting Dbl

FOUNT AN Gl
Ferve,

Mervati. armond (FRAGRANT PVERGRERN CLEMATE

Esieling | overder {305 THG: LAVENDTR

BUATL I VRTINS
Werbern bororiersis

by o ard st

Inspectors to match the plants and locations.

[53043 | Irrigation controller and sensor application

Show location of irrigation controller(s) on plans.
Imgation controller{s) shall be either weather- or sml-
based under any of the following conditions:

1l : a.  Any newly-installed {migation controller(s); or
o b. Onsites wi w@ feet or more of cumulative
ungated landScape-arcas.

(5.304.3)

Weather based
controller

Soil based
controller

6/8/2019



153045 | Exterior faucets |

Exterior faucets. Locks shall be installed on all
publicly accessible exterior faucets and hose
bibs.

I 5.407.1 | Weather protection |

Provide a weather-resistant exterior wall and
foundation envelope as required by California
Building Code Section 1403.2 (Weather Protection)
and California Energy Code Section 150,
(Mandatory Features and Devices), manufacturer’s
installation instructions or local ordinance,
whichever is more stringent.

L)

# o e 2

6/8/2019
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[5.407.2.1 | Sprinklers

Add note on plans: “Automatic landscape irrigators shall
be installed in such a way that it doesn’t spray on the
building.” (54072.1)

Nonabsorbent floor and wall finishes
Exterior door protection

5.407.2.2.1

Primary exterior entries shall be covered to prevent water
intrusion by using nonabsorbent floor and wall finishes within
at least 2 feet around and perpendicular to such openings
plus at least one of the following:

1. The door is protected by a roof overhang at least
4 feet in depth. (Exhibit B)
2. An installed awning at least 4 feet in depth. (Exhibit A)
3. The door is recessed at least 4 feet. (Exhibit C)
4. Other methods which provide equivalent protection.

)
(Exhibit C
N

i D

11
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5.407.2.2.2 | Flashing |

Timber Door
Sliding Door Steal or
— / Timber Stug
Door , Steelor
Vo 4 Timber Baten
Permeziie Vapour
Pare Saring N Permeale
Sieelor o Doar Sarking
Panel Fiing ~—— iy oo N 5
Renders Steel or Timber| N L
_ Stud Do Rieal ——3| =z
- — =iz
Corbel —i
i) | J— Damp Proct Sealart Parel
I I L 7777 Vembran L « Panel Fixing
APPROVED PLANS i g
ceeee or Render (Optionaly
/‘ +¢ Parapets
Sealants - -
Darapets are generally used 1o conces] or 1o emphasize feamures of 2
Siiding Door Head s——— building. The top of the parapet must be designed and led o
shed water and maintain the weatertighness of the building below.
Door Sill
2 MIM. TO 4 e -~ ¥APOR RETARDER
WLASC.  CAWETY (PER LOCAL PRACTICE) Paranet Tl 1
T b, CLEAR Siiding Doar Sl ——— pet Typ:
AIRSPACE ™ Sloped Cap Flashing
Sealant e—————
IHSULATION SEMLANT AT TOP -
WALL TIES OF FLASHING z
| ureess secr
FLASHING ADHERING FLASHING Fender
j = OR TUCK FLASHING = Panel Fisinge——————————)
CAWITY FILTER = 1 INTO MORTAR SO1HT Steel o Timber Stud =
AoRTART® Stesl o7 Timoer Batten
S Resatz
EngLEC'IIGN / Door Jamb "
= ane
Damp Proo Stezlor
g oS | idbi B | Vesramaeson
{813 mm) ©.C. = TP o Trios Weephes
PARTIALLY OPEMN * Batten
HEAD JOHIHTS Z 1 / Vapour
DRIP EDGE o  Pemeable
= /s
BRICK LEDGE M- g B
OR FOUNDATION -
a 15 Minimum Slope ———
sicogtow EHE
Jamoe
Figure 1—Flashing Cavity ¥Walls at Foundations — Panel Roo* Framing e
S | | Panel Faing
o L —tome Fashing «
——= (Dptiona) Panel Boct
| 5.408.1 | Construction waste diversion
Where a local jurisdiction does not have a PRl AT Sald Weste Manegement Flararety

construction and demolition waste management
. . . . Most
ordinance that is more stringent, submit a

Preferred
. Reus:
construction Waste Management Plan that...
Recycling ’

Sou Reduction

1. Identifies the construction and demolition waste Resource Recovery
materials to be diverted from disposal by efficient ;Yus#e r
isposal

usage, recycling, reuse on the project or salvage for
future use or sale.

Landﬁy

2. Determines if construction and demolition waste
materials will be sorted on-site (source-separated) or
bulk mixed (single stream).

3. Identifies diversion facilities where construction and
demolition waste material collecteéd™wikhe_taken.

4. Specifies that the amount of construction and
demolition waste materials diverted shall be
calculated by weight or volume, but not by both.

12
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[5.408.1 [ Construction waste diversion ]

How do we measure the solid waste we What's the composition of the waste aoina

aenerate and dispose? to landfills?

. wid to make waste projections for futre plamning
Inchude:

ey Proveth with & constant per-capna disposal rae”
Wesern " i i maci inchasire
North Cennr
Harber

How much waste is generated, diverted

and disposed?

. 5 fox 2006, the Ciy
Roms of patencial wasse

o
© Recyclables - 2.58 milicn tons
2 Omganks - 059 mélion 1o

o r——

the Gry's future system MMBFs, compast faciities, € &0

e resoce mecovery Facilties 10 reach the near term goal

waste by 2025.

| 5.408.1 | Construction waste diversion ]

O b, L

pe W]
i e
P
o b
P B —
syt

s i s P e e i v i e e
D ﬁ [Pamrmmae Hmer [r—

B N
Currently construction waste must be reduced by at least 65%... S o
Building Inspector: Verify waste management plan based on e e
approved set of plans.... T —
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] 5.408.1 | Construction waste diversion [

Additions and alterations to a building or tenant space that meet the scoping provisions in Section 301.3 for
nonresidential additions and alterations, shall require verification that Universal Waste items:

1. Fluorescent lamps and ballast

2. Mercury containing thermostats

3. Battery

4. See next slide for a comprehensive list of other California prohibited Universal Waste materials.

A list of prohibited Universal Waste materials shall be included in the construction documents.

NOTICE

UNIVERSAL
WASTE STORAGE
AREA

CHECK PLANS FOR LOCATION OF UNIVERSAL WASTE

- 55880

o

5.408.1 Construction waste diversion

e vt 1 1 s e Sephes el of eyl el it vt e S e vt B

Facr Sheer, January 2010
Universal W, J

wmiversal wasies were adopted o ensure
s mash,

Wit are Umiversal Wastes?

Umversal wasics ar: hazardous wastcs &
different types of businesses. Universal =
elecironic devices as well as batteries, {12
mercury containisg equipment, among

The harardous waste regulations (Cal. C-
deniify seven categonics of hazandous v
wmwanted inem shat falls within one of g=
recyched following the simple requi
{Cal. Code Regs, tit. 22, div. 4.5, ch

Universal wasics are:
I E Includes amy =

E
B
]
2
g
H
R
T
E
®

that exhibit a characteristic of a
3. Elecing nps: Fluorescent tabe
vapor lamps and clectrie lamps ¢
exhibits a characteristic 0f a ha,

pressure or B dilas
mercury gas flow regulators.
added novelics such as jowelry,
5. CRIx: The ghass p
monisns.
6 CRI glass A cathods ray tub 6
g yeling

Universal iWasies may ===

6/8/2019
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[5.410.1 | Recyeling by occupants

Provide readily accessible areas that serve the
entire building and are identified for the
depositing, storage and collection of non-
hazardous materials for recycling, including (at a
minimum) paper, corrugated cardboard, glass,
plastics, organic waste, and metals or meet a
lawfully enacted local recycling ordinance, if more
restrictive.

ardboard

i3

5.410.2 Commissioning (> 10,000 sq ft.)

5.410.2.1 —  Owner’s Project Requirements (OP
5.410.2.2 Basis of Design (BOD)

5.410.2.3 Commissioning plan

5.410.2.4 Functional performance t
5.410.2.5.1 Systems manual

5.410.2.5.2 Systems operations

5.410.2.6

Commissionin ()
o

Cammissioning Cx Report and
Flan Systems Manual
Design O&M Document I
Oiarte Document | Roview |
Project “.\"Im I/ II Functional ! Warranty
Requirements. { { Revised | Tosts { Roview
| Basisot | [scoping " | Sonsne | ) /
f ! | I nts | oam ]
/ Design [Matings [ [ 7 | hml»g."‘.r““"".m | Rox
{ ] T AU jo f o] ] |'I ]
/ R S S N A B S
PRE-DESIGN } DESIGN ‘ CONSTRUCTION OCCUPANCY

Project Timeline

6/8/2019
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If Commissioning is required, obtain these forms at final inspection along with the final Commissioning Report...

Mandatory measures

Voluntary (elective) measures

ier 1 and Tier 2

Green Building Division verifies plans Building Inspector: You will not encounter
compliance with Tier 1 or Tier 2's a large number of Tier 1 Projects...

It is the structural plan che Contact your Supervisor for assistance with
award any incentives any of these projects

6/8/2019
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SO0 Wesrld Way 17004 - 100 - 00696

A Frinwd 10517 E101PM

600 World Way Application #: 17014 - 10000 - 00696

FAT IR SEC 1 TISNE I

ﬁ] Plan Check #: BITLA02580 Printed: 10704717 03:01 PM
_3'5/ Event Code

Bldg-Addition GREEN - TIER1 City of Los Angeles- Department of Building and Safety

“ APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT Last Status: Verifications in Progres:

Regular Plan Check
Plan Check AND CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY Status Date: [

LIBACT BLOCK  LOT( ABE  COUNTY MAFBEEK EABCEL IR # (FING) || 3. ASSESSOR FARCEL 2
RANCHO SAUSAL REDOND¢ LT37 1 PAT 1-507/508 SEC 1 T30%0R165 187 [l 4129 -027-902

A sample of a large project involving Tier 1
would be the Los Angeles World Airport

TProject LAX

[5.503.1 [ Fireplace and Woodstoves |

Install only a direct-vent sealed-combustion

AQMD RULES ARE QUITE STRICT ON THE
APPROVAL OR INSTALLATION OF WOOD
BURNING FIREPLACES... ..

Outside 5

Combustion B ~
______/ 3 B
Diutsiche

=P  Exhaust
‘-\\\ Outside

Combustion
i

Convective
Heat

==

Radant  ——
Heat — ——
i

Convective,
Air

i

Bloweer
(eptional)

17



5.504.4 Finish material pollutant control
5.504.4.1 — Adhesives, sealants, and caulks
550443 | — Paints and coatings
5.504.4.3.1| — Aerosol paints and coatings
5.504.4.3.2 - Verification
VO CONTENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST FORM
(2011 Los Angules Green Buiding Coda) GRN 2

VIOC contant verication of paints, coaings, carpets, cushions, resdient flooring. adheaives, sealants, and cauks,

LA DBS VOC AND FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS
ORI or RakBow ks AT

2017 Los Angeles Green Bulcing Code
{Incorparate this form into the plans)

These documents are required to be completed
and submitted at final inspection as part of the
building “Close Out Package”...

The Carpet and Rug
Institute

THIS CERTIFIES THAT
Beaulieu Group
GLP 7122

HAS MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE'S
GREEN LABEL PLUS PROGR

FOR CATEGORY 12Y

Postdyed Polyester with Polyurethane Backing

This form i recuived of shess g onhae
|List ddoral whests f necessary |
Addrass: 900 Wilshire Bid, 69th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071 po X .
VOCContent | Allowable YOO
o gory [
[l g pant, carpe, adamien) g oo 6 or Standard {in gramanes)
ng
1, | Weter Base Sproy Adhesive | 3 30-MF =77 B0
2. | Aercsol Spray Adhesive | 3M Spray 20 5180 BO FORMALEERYOE EMIBSIONS VERFICATION CHECKLIST FORM
AT Lon Anguies Cirsan Bussing Code] GRN 3
3. |Clear Gloss IVM Chemicals | Finish =9 140 am”w;:‘mnwmm
4. |Para Light White Coating | TseettsMesert G | Coating 0 T L =
- it g ) g peie o e |
5. |Floor Finisher IVM Chemicals | TWB32 <1077 140
6. | Adhesive Loctite :Lm° — °"'"‘"“'n 43 70 R
7. | Original Woed Glue Titebound Wood Glue <07 30
5.504.4.4 | Carpet systems
5.504.4.4.1 [ Carpet cushion
PP iLAEIDBS VOGC CONTENT VERIFICATION GHEGKLIST FORM
5.504.4.5 | Composite wood products e ] o A Bt A gy aRND
5.504.4.6 Resilient ﬂmring Systems voc mm wﬁc Of paints, CONINGS, Carpats. CUSTIONS. resment Hoonng. adhesves, sealants, ard Cauks

VOC Contert
e rama | inars) Limine *
" o Tt Coruncaman: | i e 1 maes)
o puie st st e bt ket o b

T RAcreatie MTaEn G B Tound i LA Tabies 4 504 14 504 5. 4 WA 3 S 4 1. S50 A T mna 5 S04 4 3 (aio proweced on loem GEEE 11)
LA DBS FORMALDEMYDE EMISSIONS VERFICATION CHECKLIST FORM
g (2017 Los Angeles Grean Building Code) GRN 3

verificason of |
fiberbaard composts wood

wood, hardwood plywood, particleboard, and medium densy

- g ot
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H,@P_!a FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERFICATION CHECKLIST FORM
T — (2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code) GRN 3
. Parhaeo0d P, PATCROOMT, B e enay

mressang on-sinscae s

Mertomed componits wood.

S— e =it

The purpose-of these requirements is to reduce the volatile organic compounds (VOC) of finish materials commonly

cited in each section...

The low-VOC provisions are based on the recommendations, guidelines and regulations of the Air Resources Board

Regulations for aerosol adhesives and paints and for composite wood products are found in California

Code of Regulations, Title 17...

5.504.5.3 [Filters

5.504.7 [ Environmental tobacco smoke (ETS) control

5.505.1 Indoor moisture control

5.506.2 [ Carbon dioxide (CO;) monitoring

wa o troni

&) ;mll']

For buildings or additions equipped with demand
control ventilation, CO2 sensors and ventilation controls
shall be specified and installed in accordance with the
requirements of the 2013 California Energy Code,
Section 120(c)(4).

1000’ of the freeway

NO SMOKING

WITHIN 25 FEET OF MAIN ENTRANCES,
EXITS AND OPERABLE WINDOWS

SATGITHRER. L - FOA-05-185] - S-O4IR05

6/8/2019
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[ 5.504.5.3 | Filters

5.504.5.3 Filters. In mechanically ventilated buildings,
provide regularly occupied areas of the building with air
filtration media for outside and return air that provides a
Minimum Efficiency Reporting Value (MERV) of 8. Fil-

dations for maintenance with filters of the same value shall
be included in the operation and maintenance manual.

3. Mechanically ventilated buildings located within
1,000 fegdt of a freeway shall provide a filtration
media tHat provides a MERV of 13.

L
A
L
A
L
A
ters shall be installed prior to occupancy, and recommen- k
L
A
1
A
L
A
L
A

——— 2

=)
— - - Size [ ricron
o3 particie

CPM2s
Combustion particles. crganc
0701t nds, matals, olc.

-70u !
o < 2.5m (microns) n damater

HUMAN HAIR

SOpM (rcens) in dharmase
FINE BEACH SAND

Exterior noise transmission prescriptive method
5.507.4.1 - Exter!or no}sc lransmfss!on for roof
— Exterior noise transmission for walls
— Exterior noise transmission for windows
5.507.4.2 | Exterior noise transmission performance method

Buildings exposed to a noise level of 65 dB Leg-1-
hr during any hour of operation shall have
building, addition or alteration exterior wall and
roof-ceiling assemblies exposed to the noise
source meeting a composite STC rating of at least
45 (or OITC 35), with exterior windows of a
minimum STC of 40

(or OITC 30).

Acoustical control. Employ building assemblies and
components with Sound Transmission Class (STC)
values determined in accordance with ASTM E90 and
ASTM E413 or Outdoor-Indoor Sound Transmission
Class (OITC) determined in accordance with ASTM
E1332, using either the prescriptive or performance
method in Section 5.507.4.1 or 5.507.4.2.

Exception: Buildings with few or no occupants or
where occupants are not likely to be affected by
exterior noise, as determined by the enforcement
authority, such as factories, stadiums, storage,
enclosed parking structures and utility buildings.

6/8/2019
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[5.507.4.3 [Interior sound transmission

Wall and floor-ceiling assemblies separating
tenant spaces and tenant spaces and public
places shall have an STC of at least 40.

Note: Examples of assemblies and their various
STC ratings may be found at the California
Office of Noise control:
http://www.toolbase.org/PDF/CaseStudies/
stc_icc_ratings.pdf.

) s
e Al < =

2 &
= f(x)

STC Rating  Performance Description

50-60 Excellent  Loud sounds heard faintly or not at all
40-50 VeryGood  Loud speech heard faintly

35-40 Good Loud speech heard but hardly intelligible
30-35 Fair Loud speech understood fairly well
25-30 Poor Normal speech understood easily and distinctly
20-25 Very Poor  Low speech audible
e

13048

RLBUCLS. B

Exterior noise transmission prescriptive method
— Exterior noise transmission for roof

— Exterior noise transmission for walls

— Exterior noise transmission for windows

5.507.4.1

5.507.4.2 | Exterior noise transmission performance method

< Van Nuys
22 Van Nuy
I A —

E ,,,‘ 201 Five-Year Forecast Condition
Noiae Exposure Map

: Dy | Figws &
|

LI s [T

== = . 1 e o e v s

| ‘ Within 65 CNEL noise contour of an airport.

‘ ' ) : r, L. A

[Fali] - Hampus Miuwem ML en a Husson v

6/8/2019
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5.5074.1

Exterior noise transmission prescriptive method
- Exterior noise transmission for roof

- Exterior noise transmission for walls

- Exterior noise transmission for windows

5.507.4.2 | Exterior noise transmission performance method

s ﬁg

—

QR-520 Relief

-]
~|| ' QR-530 Serenity

~~| QR-540 Solitude
/

Sound Insul-ated Ceiling Assembly

STC: 51
Fire: 1Hr

STC: 58
Fire: 1Hr

STC: 62
Fire: 2Hr

Exception: Buildings with few or no occupants or
where occupants are not likely to be affected by
exterior noise, as determined by the enforcement
authority, such as factories, stadiums, storage,
enclosed parking structures and utility buildings.

Buildings exposed to a noise level of 65 dB Leg-1-
hr during any hour of operation shall have
building, addition or alteration exterior wall and
roof-ceiling assemblies exposed to the noise
source meeting a composite STC rating of at least
45 (or OITC 35), with exterior windows of a
minimum STC of 40
(or OITC 30).

Donald Crichlow
Senior Inspector - Green Bldg.

6/8/2019
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FINAL INSPECTION

* VERIFY E/V PARKING REQUIREMENTS (# OF STALLS, STRIPING, LABELING, CONDUIT TERMINATION, CHARGING
STATIONS (IF REQUIRED)... Building Inspector / Electrical Inspector

* VERIFY BIKE PARKING REQUIREMENTS (LONG /. SHORT TERM) REFER TO BIKE ORDINANCE...

* LANDSCAPE (IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS W/WEATHER SENSOR) OBTAIN FORM GRN-12...

* EXTERIOR DOOR PROTECTION @ MAIN ENTRANCE(S)... CANOPIES, RECESSED OPENINGS...

* NON-ABSOEBENT FLOOR FINISHES AT MAIN ENTRANCE...

* CHECK FOR FILTER REPLACEMENT (MERV 8)... Mechanical Inspector.

* CHECK PLUMBING FIXTURES FOR MAX FLOW RATES... Plumbing Inspector.

OBTAIN ALL CLOSE OUT DOCUMENTS WITH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION...
1) GRN-2

2) GRN-3

3) GRN-6

4) GRN-12

5) AIR BALANCE REPORT ( ENSURE PROPER CERTIFICATION IS PROVIDED)... Mechanical Inspector.
6) TITLE 24 LIGHTING CERTIFICATION (LTI-01 / LTI-02)... Electrical Inspector.

7) CONSTRUCTION WASTE VERIFICATION (CERTIFIED HAULER)... OBTAIN HAUL TICKETS

SAMPLE FORMS & DOCUMENTS

5 -@!055 VOC CONTENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST FORM
P {2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code) GRN 2
VOC content verfcaton of paints, COMNGS, carpets. cushions, reslient floonng, adnesives. sealants. and caulks.
This foem is at final insj . Attsch 5 sheats amd A nts
{Use additional sheets f necessary |
Address: Parmit #
VO Contertt Acwable VOC
e Product Product (in grama | iars) 15
. or Test Cortification | in grams | liters}
0 e e sstesns) g e ) {Ben e
FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERFICATION CHECKLIST FORM
(2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code) GRN 3
werficaion of sctural wood, hardwood plywood, particleboard, and medium density
fiberboard composte wood,
This form is at final in: . Attach product s il ts and other documants.
{Use acditional shoets # necessary )
Address Parmit 8
CARB Cortfication
m Froduct Categary Product
' Fre Cantent Limits *
a3 purmeans -y g e {im parts per miion)| (in pasts per million)

SOwatie WTIES, G B 10Und i LAGEIC Tabies 4 504 1.4 504 3, 4 5043, 5504 4 1. 55044 2, ana 5 504 £ 3 (3180 povoed on fom GRMN 11)
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Make:__Amana

Equipment fixture/type:

Equipment fixture/type:

Make:__ Kiddie [ Firex
Maintenance Schedule:

Maintenance Schedule: o

Equipment fixture/type:____ Units - Ceiling Fixture
Wake_ Efficient Lighting

Equipment fixture/type:__

Make Utopia Lightin
Maintenance Schedule:

Maintananra Srhardils

PTAC - Wall Unit @D BS LANDSCAPE CERTIFICATION FORM
Model:_ PTH153G === 2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code GRN 12
_Smoke Detector
Model:___i4618
o Foomifiy dhat | nen qualidiod by the Same of O . e,
E——— L "y T Sepervisd kT
B f the Mol Woates Flcvemt | , and the | i
Model,__EL-835-211 Diocumcranion Package b comphor; OR - e
0 ke 1o andscape work pes formed (e not complete seciums H o U beles k 08
o Thispes wer B B € e

Exterior Lighting - Wall Packs

Model:__DwP2-142

Lompay Name {8 appiIIIE St Licease @ (1 gpRCIDICE

Signatate D

Sextion B: Landscape Installer

0 Focmifl et i) em gl by the S of P oo prog o o
poopect ksl by e o€ undes iy superiision; (b he Bendscapiag o e hdeatified progerny has besn sstalled i

Mol Wk Eficiont L €13 dingraen " ey with the
inpgation centrallers, i) the Lerbdicaie of Uompleiion han born sompleied in comphasce with fhe soqurments of e Model

St Licoase @ I1f sOpRCADICT

0 Doomfy det -
L Package aad the of " by 1o

izl s acvondmce with e Lasdbape aed lngaion Mairnascr Schodde.

The fllrasng dnidual guined by the
Brrigation Gusdekves in e Sia of Colfovna: Landacage Arciitec. Lavdape Coubactors, Landscope Designers and
Errmpation (o
S50,

LA

ik VO CONTENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
|- =

(2017 Loa Angeles Green Building Code)
VDG contnt venfication of paints. costings, carpets, Cushions, rslent oorng, adhessves, sasants, and caule.

FORM
GRN 2

g

TRkt ey e B T ARG Tabes S0 T AR T TR T TR 3 T SO AT e DI

T

L:ﬁ: E
All products must not exceed the allowable
V.0.C Limits based on form GRN-11..

MSDS Sheets are required to be submitted as
part of “Supporting Documentation”

6/8/2019
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su.@.nss VOC AND FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS FORM
VOC CONTENT VERIFICATION CHECKLIST FORM o e ol oo GRN 11
(2011 Lus Angeles Green Building Code) GRN 2

VOC content verification of paints, coatings, carpets, cushions, resilient flocring, adhestves, sealante, and caulks,

{Use additional shaets H necessary.)

. i L~ |
Address: 200 Wilshire Blvd, 69th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071 o oy . N Ty —r_ S——
T — (T — =
»f e ——— =0
VOC Contant | Allowabls VOC @ﬁ_ —= ] == =
Ram Product Category Product Product Specificati (in grams/liter) Content Tt — | s
& (g paint. carpal, adtasive) f.g madal #) or Standard (in grams/iters) M&— g Nonporsa =
jng Grmon Label P} hl =TT — - —
T ——1 e — £
; [EETTrT—y e e e
1. | Water Base Spray Adhesive | 3 30-NF <77 80 e ——
e — o partoee
T — e
. a0
2. | Aerosol Spray Adhesive |3M Spray 20 5180 80 T — =
T T —— =
=3
=
2 i =
3. |Clear Gloss IVM Chemicals | Finish <93 140 E
f:)
B
£
4. |ParaLight White Coating | TtestisNempert Cop | Coating 0 =
=
-]
i - =
5. | Floor Finisher IVM Chemicals | TW632 «<107.7 140 =
=
BL Fremmium Construct 2
. . L Fremmium ruction | )
6. |Adhesive Loctite o =43 70 e
7. | Original Wood Glue Titebound Wood Glue <107 30 =
|
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET .
N TFPA HAZARD. L3 a I 3 1
e e — o 2 A scienceLab com T
d/bia HeatCell Dr. Charles Siman F = FLAMMABILITY Chemicals & Laboratory bquipment
PO Box 1033 e
Jane Lew, WV 26378 EERGENCY TELEPRONE R =REACTIVITY = ”
(304) 326-2624 Eﬁ%m ‘o kiicaaga] NN EALMO
I. IDENTIFICATION N\ H=1 Material Safety Data Sheet
[pressies FOOD WARMER AN F=1 Quinine MSDS
TRDE OR PROCUET T R K N R=1
YD [y fion 1: Chemical Product and Company Identification
|D..mus.m. c.mmh\
‘Contact Information:
Il. FIRE, EXPLOSION AND REACTIVITY DATA\ Scioncelab.com, Inc.
[FLASHFOINT (METHOD) 246'F (104°C) Cleveland Open CUp ¢ SE?GSJT P“'f:‘:ﬂf\'";::f‘ ot
[EXTINGUISHING MEDIA DoT ION: 2= MODERATE US Sales; 1.800-901-7247
DRY CHEMICAL, FOAM OR COy NOT REQUIRED 3=HIGH Irternational Sales: 1-281-441-4300
N__4=EXTREME Order Onling: Sciencelab.com
| SPECIAL FIRE FIGHTING PROCEDURES. NONE
UNUSUAL FIRE AND EXPLOSION HAZARDS: UNKNOWN, Believed to be relatively safe CHEMTREC (24HR Emergency Telephone), call:
BE 1.600.424.9300
i stabilized by tightly ‘wool to give an essentially Non-spillable TREC, call: |
hie components are contained in a metal can with & metal lid The mass is nat ignitable at roam tekgerature. To
ignite. apply flame directly to glass fiber(s) Can produce carban menaxide and some irTfants under same For non-emergency assistance, cal
conditians. Glass fibers caused cancer in animals threugh unnatural routes of exposure (surgical impiantation])
not associated with cancer by Use of glass fiters has not to inhumans. If idggstion /
of glass fivers occur, for to ensure biockage does not ocour, It is nat ‘Seclion 2: Comp n and Information on Ingredients
1o induce vomiting ff ingested
[sTABILTY: Stable: CONDITIONS TOAVOID: Excessive Heal  MATERIALS 1O AVDID:  Strong Oxidizers. N Compasition:
[HAZARDOUS POLYMERIZATION PRODUCTS: NA Will not ocour. Hame wh
at is a Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS)?
Ill. PHYSICAL DATA \ Guinine ty
GoGR HT
o — sgieal | A material safety data sheet is a technical document which provides detailed
e R R ——| comprehensive information on a controlled product related to:
[MELTING POINT NA [EVAPORATION RATE < 1 (Butyl Acetate = 1) m « health effects of exposure to the product
;:::;:E:i:’i‘;‘“:’f’ ‘:;@N CHBEG= 001 JS"‘”“‘“""W"'E" Paciiahy Misclbls s D s 1 neat « hazard evaluation related to the product's handling, storage or use}
Wl tard * measure to protect workers at risk of exposure
IV. PROTECTION INFORMATION S . P P
[RespmAToRY. Use MSHA or NIOXH respiator for handiing [VENTIATION. Always use wilh Good ventiation D ehivin * emergency procedures.
vopor or mst OGENIC EFFEGTS: Not available, MUTAGENIC EFFECTS: Net available, TERATOGENIC EFFECTS: Not available,
[Eve Safety giasses for working with vapors or mists. [sxin_Protective glaves or clothing generally nof neede L FMENTAL TOXIGITY: Mol avadibia.
[GTHER PROTECTIVE DEVICES AHD PROGEDURES. Generally not required. Avoid prolonged breathing of mist_vash hal s
after handling \Vvash soiled work ciathing frequenth
V. OCCUPATIONAL EXPOSURE LIMIT Section 4: First Aid Measures
Bl L A fact: Immediotely flush ayes with running wolat for atleast 15 misules. keaping eyelick open, Cold wator may ba
[FIAS THE SUBSTANCE BEEN UISTED AS R PGTENTIAL THE ARUAL REPORT gt i
[PusLisED BY NTP_BY THE GENG: CANCER ORBYOSMA? _ YEST Ho@ e Skl Cordact:
Pl
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Vertex Services Limited

i b b \
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A G Loy e e e, e Cirpmiegy a2 Ti, Mrs (]
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O
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et wr SR e | f e e
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T e
P e 1

Fegpatraton & SCEFLOHN
Vald o Wit 1, 004 0 Dok 31, 008 ":"".:."_""

R Lt b R
—— =brm i

en Ladiel Feeo

The Carpet and Rug
Institute

THIS CERTIFIES THAT

Predyed Polypropylens with S8 Latex Backing

GREEN LABEL PLUS*

!
..-‘;ML\‘“.._. INDOOR AR QUALITY TESTING PROGIAM
¥

scs IObd Sr—r—— -
rer | Dura Undercushions, LTD
g::lulua s | GLPE1T

A MET THE BEOUSREMENTS
CARFET AND RUG
N LABEH

iLA DBS

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SATETY

FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERFICATION CHECKLIST
(2011 Los Angeles Green Building Code)

fiberboard composite wood.

(Use additional sheets if necessary.)
Address 200 Wilshire Blvd, 69th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071 Permit #

Formaldehyde emissions verification of non-structural engineered wood, hardwood plywood, particleboard, and medium density

This form is required at final inspection. Attach product specification sheets and other supporting documents.

FORM
GRN 3

"5 | (0. poricianouct Category v ey | Product Manufacturer | Product Sp ““'pa Conies g
1. BCX Radiata Pine ply Araucoe Ply <0.02% 0.09

2. | Freeform Particleboard Collins Pine <0.01% 0.09

3. | Vesta Particleboard Flakeboard <0.01% 0.11

4. |Vesta MDF Flakeboard <0.01% 0.09

5. | Ampine Particleboard Sierra Pine <0.01% 0.09

6. | F.R. Medite MDF Roseburg <0.01% 0.09

7. | Trupan MDF Arauco <0.01% 0.09

Revised 06-30-2011

www.ladbs.org

6/8/2019
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ampi
SierraPine Particlebdard
i Martell, Calforkia

g o At

B b g

i o ] s
Sdwd el wererdp il
dey

o Cars

e

T il Lo, i B 5. Wl
e

,u-gbil st FORM
ne | = (2911 Ls Angeles Geven Buking Code) GRN3
[ea——
Hearto e wee
[ =
hitrens F00 Wilshive Bivd, 671h Floor, Lo Anseles CASOTI -
- Pradet Comgury e |
L [ BeX Rodiata Pine ply Argucs Py QL% oo
2. |Freeferm Particleboord Cellnd Pine 0% aoe
e Verta Porhclabeerd Floheboord Ll on
\ e \W a0 acs
5 QAmpe Particletoord Searra Pine Q0% aoe
8 W Seseburg A01% ac
&\
7. | Trupen moF Argus Q0% acs
- \ —

e

Match product with listed on
form GRN-3 with product spec sheets
and verify limits on form GRN-11...

Eco-CERTIFIED COMPOSITE GRADEMARK PROGRAM

N TE OF PLIANCE
'DBS FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERFICATION CHECKLIST FORM CERTIFICATE OF COM
i L Composite Panel Association
(2011 Los Angeles Grsen Busding Code) GRN 3 %\ e e
Fomaldstyds erisirs verfcaton of nal Woos, R pywosd, rticlsbour, nd e densly ", ARAUCONORTH AMERICA
Eberbod compasia wosd. / oREGON
i . e - L1 s
Agtres 300 Wilshire Bivd, 631h Floor, Los Arqeles, CASO0TL  poas / Plociod imir? e
e — s it s, 4t o g et i i
B Canan e LL )
e[ prodoct Catgory Foenakdobyde | Fomaidebyte b s oo EHHN"CD e sk
¥ | g parioatcars tantecee it e ) Contart Limits. 1 Wi ] P e W [SCE e
hmwm PM”M - h—nn-;—hr . MAATIRIAL SATTTY (BATA WilWT
I aws o - - e
V. ® e e B A ———]
2. |Freeform Particleboard | Colling Pine Q0% g 1 n:: : n“._:.:‘:‘\.r“:. e,
HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTS
3. | Vesta Porticlebeard Flakeboard O0% 1\ //r -
4 |Vestomor Fikeboard Q0% 1| "R | araucopty . m:; - '
AVERAGE u
5. |#npieFartichboerd | SirrsPne oo |d \ OSHAPELTWA 075 i e e e
N OSHA PEL-STE m he
8. [FR Medite MOF Roseburg Q0% 1 FormG.:mu’ & 0.02 ppm ~STEL l‘l"" I
ACGIH TLV-TWA 030 i -
7. | Trupan MOF Arauco 0% q ppm b "
' Fmn
Revaed 06302811 ek R e e

6/8/2019
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EcO-CERTIFIED COMPOSITE GRADEMARK PROGRAM
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Composite Panel Association

AN

Has Completed and Fuifilled the Requirements of:
CPA ECC 4-11 Standard for Eco-Certified Composites and California (CARB) Airborne Toxic Control Measure 93120

Industrial Particleboard — CARB NAF TPC-Exempt (Executive Order N-LZ-123)

(To comply with the standard, at least 3 of the following are required)

®  Carbon Footprint

(=) Locally Sourced Fiber

=) Recycled, Recovered or Post-Consumer Fiber Content

o Sustainable Use of Wood Fiber

O Responsible Wood Sourcing
Mill ID #034
Effective Date: July 27, 2012 Thomas A. Julide
To verify continued certification, visit ECCproduct.org President

COLLINS PRODUCTS, LLC

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

Hereby Affirms That

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION \ California Air Resource Board ‘

ECO-ATTRIBUTES

Equi fi RETTEETEAT

Makea: Model: FFET10220W
Mainten ARcd Sehadile
v

Tithar

ciric Range

Lne Annalos £A OO

x baiow (No further i
tha reat of this form.] ———__

e i e

ed as pari of inis prome

Equiprment fmiueiype Range rgads
Piake: AR - Riodei -
hiainianance Seheduis

W I Ot Fidad

| Certify that in the constrsclion of thinsrBmr-nn new o
insLaiie o
riam

LIST ALL EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES AND FIXTURES
ON FORM GRN-6 !!!

6/8/2019
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Food Waste Disposers

[APPROVED

By Arash Nareed, PE o8 8:51 am, Pab 04, 3013

Temperat

nnwmnm::rg-

ESQZ SERIES

CafPhg D0 L Rasa (e e s Mo

s
Pl wta. 3 L

A e U 74 g, e 4] gy i
AR e

Elscirical connaction
o g o RACA N 1
N - T LT T Y re

[LEHE

ey

Pearless-Premier Appllance Co.

T =
L -

e

APPROVED | —

24 Inch
Elactric
Range

Modala:
[EGK1000P - Whits
ECKI0OTP - Blsouit
ECR1008F - Binck

=

e tm the WS4

Benefits & Features

T & inch Eimant 13100%5
Thres: - irch Dl €7 5w

Lititiie Wy O Tog B Flemamey
F e e

O ot

T

it U Togs with Saioeet

Ly 7340 B T

.

T Hawey-Daity Do Backi win
Pramiorn

Iy Sy —

St g Vit Broded - Louiggend with
Smckalatl, FOTRI T P Py

Tray
[P Fe— —

B, 0 b, G157 qiichdieg haele)
ity Weighl 140 Pew k.

P

Len Loy

A Tip ikt

Cmltind Wil Pk el BAATHE 81 ANEBICA

P' ERLESS—PREMFER APPLIANCE CO,

e . 6121061323

o o ittt st sy

Pt Al jurcsber
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T3NS

grumm 0 .
$ Ieht e b

TIIMI8

MultiChoice Universal o] |
Pressure Balance Tub ond Shower Ecg:uﬁu ] @
Spaceaman {exampia] .

& o |
a

DESCRIPTION

PLUMBING

MANURACTURIR  TYPE ok

\ocATOn

e what Deba can 6o

Collins Single Handle Water-Efficient
Kitchen Faucet with Spray

/!V V=" |

. f ©
T

T (APPROVED
- Lar_n.:u.nnmmﬂtv.unmn_c._ms

Foatures & Benefits

* Sinek caaign Wit e cham of simplcy

® The are of the Collins spost adds cioarance
tor wasy fing of pors and pars

* Winter Effciont flow

* Features DIAMOND ™ Seal Technology

* Maiching side sprry wilh Touch-Cleant

® Aechad spout for sasy filing of pots and
parn

Smart Features

[B] aza comptant

B DIAMOND ™ Sl Tachnology
® Wirter-Efficiart

T i ste Spewper

& Logiaton Complart

Product Specifications
umber of Handes.: 1

Talttgh-Arc: No

PuoutPulixgown: o

With SosplLotion Dispenser: Mo

Vaive Type: EHAMOND{TM) Seal Vaive

Fiow Rata: 1.5 Goen 60 pal. 8.7 Limin @3 414 kPa

HesaaWidth: ke & iataluton

3 )

THIS INFORMATION MUST BE VERIFIED AND PRESENTED

TO THE BUILDING OWNER, TENANT OR REPRESENTATIVE

AT THE COMPLETION OF THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT..

6/8/2019
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Any gquestions?

30

ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR DUTIES

ELECTRICAL
INSPECTION

6/8/2019
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4.106.4.2.3 Single EV space required...

Install a listed raceway capable of accommodating a
208/240-volt dedicated branch circuit.

The raceway shall not be less than trade size 1
(nominal 1-inch inside diameter).

The raceway shall originate at the main service or
subpanel and shall terminate into a listed cabinet,
box or enclosure in close proximity to the proposed
location of the EV spaces.

Construction documents shall identify the
raceway termination point.

The service panel and/or subpanel shall provide The Electrical Inspector should verify on-site that the
capacity to install a 40-ampere minimum dedicated service panel and raceway with proper termination
branch circuit and space(s) reserved to permit have been installed per the approved set of plans.

installation of a branch circuit overcurrent
protective device.

[5.106.8 | Light pollution reduction

Electrical Plan Check covers the requirements for both Green Code &
Energy Code...

Electrical Inspector: Verify Luminaires comply with approved set of plans.

Backlight, Uplight and Glare
-- (B.U.G. Helps minimize the amount of stray lights)
Limits Lumens to values that are appropriate for each Lighting Zone.

TABLE 5.106.8 [N]
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BACKLIGHT, UPLIGHT AND GLARE (BUG) RATINGS"!

Fones 0 and % are oot applcabl o Laghts s defied Chagter 10 of the

% arw o

mounting heights from the fron hemisphere of the humasaire disnbution, the spplicable srduced glare

L
H
i ALLOWABLE RATING UIGHTING TOWE | LIGHTIG ZONE | LIGHTING JORE |L
1 2 £ 4
L
L
: No Lamn Mo Limin No L No Lsmat
A HI L] (2] B
A (] [ ] (3]
L 5
. RO [0 Bi [H
i " |
L [For asva lighting” [ €] ] [
& [For all aher cxmdoor Tighting. including decoralive haminaires Ul [ U3 [
L I
Very Bad a o ¢ [Taminaie preates than 2 MH from paopery line | Gl G2 G3 G4
x* o + [Luminaire froet hemisphere is 1-2 MH from propeny Tine GO Gl Gl G2
A [Cuminaire froet bemisphere is 0.5-1 MH from property e Gl [£] Gl Gl
: Lusmnasre hack P ¢ s bews than 0.3 11 perty lime T [el] (el Ll ol
a
L
W
L2
"
L
i
Ly
"
L
A
L
i
L
.

he
Fating shall be met
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Nonresidential Indoor Lighting
Certificates of Compliance

» NRCC-LTI-01-E

piar
-LT1-03-E

Neonresidential Indoor Lighting
Certificates of Compliance

NRCC-LTI-04-E
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5.303.1.1 | New buildings in excess of 50,000 sqft |

5.303.1 Meters. Separate sub-meters or metering
devices shall be installed for the uses described in
Sections 5.303.1.1 and 5.303.1.2.

For each individual leased, rented, or other tenant
space within the building projected to consume more
than 100 gallons per day (380 L/day).

The intent of this code requirement is to reduce potable water use in new or
altered buildings by making building owners and/or tenants aware of their
daily potable water consumption to encourage voluntary reduction. When
the meters are installed, the building operator will have the ability to establish
a water consumption baseline to monitor future water use. This will

give the building operator the ability to isolate and identify areas within

the potable water system that have significant increases in water use due to
leaks, overuse, etc.

[5.303.1.2 [ Excess consumption

A separate sub-meter or metering device shall be
provided for any tenant within a new building or
within an addition that is projected to consume more
than 1,000 gal/day.

City of Los
Angeles
Plumbing
Code
Table 422.1

=] banguct halls

L | Orver 300, add | finbere
for cach additional 250
males and | fixare for
each sdditional 200
famales.

mabes and | fixtare for
each 125 females.

6/8/2019
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5303.2 | Water reduction

Each building shall demonstrate a
20 percent overall reduction in potable water use.

To comply with this subsection, a calculation

demonstrating a 20 percent reduction in the building

“water use baseline”, as established in Table
5.303.2.2, shall be provided.

2017 Los Angeies .
Wrcoeeorate this barre s g plarss]

TABLE 5.303.2.2

A
la WATER USE BASELINE®
lk FIXTURE TYPE BASELINE FLOW RATE DAILY USES OCCUPANTS
L Showerheads 0 gpm @ 80 psi 3 min. T e
A -
Tavatory Faucets, - -
L - Clothes Washers ENERGY-STAR certfied
5 e 0.5 gpm @ 60 psi .25 min. 3 X
A Kitchen Faucets 18 gpm @ 60 psi 4 min. 1 X
,L\ Metering Faucets 0.20 gallonsieycle k] X W BOGVE T Maximes as
L T s of R B
1 male’ L

a I . ’ nanvaitabile, meraRors G Giher means may be wwed 1 achieve recuction.
r Water Clasets 1.28 gallons/fush I flush 3 female X +HAchan Seears i 8 M |Iﬂnmrﬂ|ml1“ﬂnlﬁ":\"mml\lmﬂtcﬂll
A - wina 1
L Urinals 0.125 gallons/flush I flush 2 male X i et
L Inck o sk wilh 1.28 galions of less.
T Single Fhasn Tatets 1 The
a Fixture “Water Use™ = Flow rate * Duration % Occupants % Daily uses, o Buin teted Sk
li 1. The daily use number shall be increased 1o three if urinals are not inssalled in the room. Diusal Fiush Tesberts - Ther effectve Bush wolueme: shall ol exceed 1.28 galoes (4.8 ers). The
L 2. Referto Table A. Chapter 4 of the Los Angeles Plambing Code, for occupant load faciors. e F ASME A11Z.19.2 et ASME
S & Shower mse by occupants depends on the type of wse of a building or portion of a building. For example, the total accupant load For a health club, but anly ANIz19.14
H 2 Fraction of the occupants in an office buikding s determined by the anticipated number of wsers,
l.& b, Kitchen faucet use is determined by the occupant load of the area served by the fisture.
L 3 Use Worksheet WS-1 of the 2017 Las Angeles Green Bullding Standards Code 1o caleulate baseline water use.

] Tetots e

153033

| Water conserving plumbing fixtures and fittings |

6/8/2019
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5.303.3.3

Showerheads

Multiple Showerheads:

Max 2 GPM @ 80 psi or only 1 at a time.

FORM
2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code GRN 18N

WATER CONSERVATION ORDINANCE NOTES
NN RESIBEN TLAL 4

1. Forncw buildings or sddisions cucceding 50,000 fF,
el 3 separaic wakcr mescr of sub-meter o the
6. Locks shablbe instatlod o all peblicly accessible
enterin et i s b 5045

Exorpt as provided in this socsion, for sites with over
500 square fort of landscape wea, sleraate wasie
piping sball be installed b0 permit discharge from the
choy shiwers, and

washer, bahtub.

L)
B, Makeup wance for cvaparasive coolers 5

gocans thas & gpen (04 L, rocyclod water i mvailable within 2
€. Steam and ht-wabes boskers with energy property lis, waler chosts, unnas,
sl mere than 3 7AW i in
€ For each huikling thet woes more fkan 100 gad e appiied from s ycled water and bl he saalied 1
S p—————— sccoedance with the Los Angels Phumbing Code
45303003 53050
2. Parvde s 2% et e uverall pobstile w ster 9. Cooling hewers shall comply with sne of the following.
wse for each buibling. The resbscien skl be hied o A Shal have & rampmmm o1  cycles of
the mavimmam alks sl wesc i po plambing concerers om { s
finmure amd inings s rogquired by he Las Angeles B A minimam of S08% of she makcup watcr sopply
Phambing Code. New projocts having  waser supply o the cooling wowsrs shall come from non-gossbl
6 o6 st and akdihons s aceations progects sy water sources, ncluding reated backwash
s e presariplve smethood cuthand o s sexton 3305
(3Im
16, Dhevelop smd comsteset 3 system for i rewse of e
3. A watcr budger for b imigation st thin rrunduaner whos: groundusser s being curscicd
‘conforms o the Califormia Departmend of Water snd dincharged. Alicmagevly. the groundwancr may
Resources’ Model Water Efic Lindscage be dicharged o the sewar. (530541

Odinmnce (MWELL) i reuaren fox new

T ekrein s e bl ek et 11 Provide a hot water system complying with one of the
AT -
- following:
captured muiswater, recyched waler, gravwan, of [ .
i e mt T TR o A. The hot water system shall not allow more than
4. M g s wilh 1300 s st 3 0.6 gallons of water to be delivered to any fixture
pstrlrrsir-aper. st/ : before hot water armves,
B. Where a hot water recirculation or electric
5. Adiitions and sheraions o a sitc with 1,000 e ; : i
foctof cumualsive Lidscape area which roqui waser resistance heat trace wire system is installed, the
sevs v gt shll have s st o .
sabmeter. s uoer wal 5.3000) branch from the recirculating loop or electric
e T o T i e T e e resistance heat trace wire to the fixture shall
[ contain a maximum of 0.6 gallons.
(Los Angeles Plumbing Code Section 610.4.1)
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| 53044 | Outdoor water use meters |

Building on site with 1,000 square feet or more of
cumulative landscape area shall have separate meters or
submeters for outdoor water use. (5304 4)

The intent of this code requirement is to reduce the

overall outdoor water used for irrigation for both new
landscaping areas and rehabilitated landscape projects.

Exterior faucets. Locks shall be installed on all
publicly accessible exterior faucets and hose

bibs.

Ball or gate
valves on
cach side
of meter
(typical)
Angle water use only
valve with
Al
adaptor
Incoming
Water Inside water / sewer use
service - — cha
For pressure regulated arcas install regulator
istely after angle valve and before ree
53045 | Exterior faucets
-
4.304.4 Exterior faucets

6/8/2019
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| 5.305.1 | Graywater ready

Waste piping shall be arranged to permit the discharge from
the clothes washer, bathtub, showers,

and bathroom/restroom wash basins to be used for a
future graywater irrigation system.

The flow from the fixtures shall be piped separately, and
shall, at a minimum, be adequate to supply the irrigation
demand.

The point of connection between the graywater piping and
other waste piping shall be accessible and provided with
signage that is satisfactory to the Department.

KNOW YOUR WATER

-

e

Conceptual “Greywater Ready" Wastewater Plumbing Plon
Not o scale I

Note* Thisis onfy o conpton ket forexoct
J gk
dﬁ“ﬂ‘“ rn%?'“"/ 5 T Fr o o A o

M 0 X 1

e LN
vy e UTIREGREYWATRR
! L RRIGATION SYSTEM
53051 | Graywater ready
¢ SECTION 5.305
P WATER REUSE SYSTEMS
C 5.305.1 Graywater ready. Waste piping shall be arranged to
Vents tied together f permit the discharge from the clothes washer, bathtub, show-
Tub {,\ € in. above highest A ers, and bathroom/restroom wash basins to be used for a
b Ay Rritoy Beciiing L future graywater irrigation system. The flow from the fixtures
Sink L shall be piped separately, and shall, at & minimum, be ade-
vent = : quate to supply the irrigation demand. The point of connec-
A tion between the graywater piping and other waste piping
[ e —— Toilet ',; shall be accessible (as defined in Section 2.202) and provided
| ||' £ e - L with signage thai Is satisfactory to the Department.
||I | \ L E jons:
. e [ Buildings with a graywater system or water reuse
; system.
L 2. Sites with landscape areas not exceeding 500 squarg
3-way divertor, f feet.
walve N 6L 5
h- - b L 3. Projects where graywater systems are nol permitted
2 WL Cleanout due to geological conditions.
:.:,.‘.”.,,. 4. Additions and alterations that use the existing build-
- couplings of ing drain.
Fitlings
Py Mok chick v 500 sq. ft. including
require horizontal - .
g existing landscaping
.|| Look for an access panel or
Cleanaut covering to reach the
o | diverter val
FIGURE 1502.2.2A Iverter valves
THREE-WAY DIVERTER VALVE PLACEMENT
Courtesy of Building in California

6/8/2019
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[5.305.2 | Recycled water supply to fixtures |

When City-recycled water is available within 200
feet of the property line, 100 percent of water for
water closets, urinals, floor drains, and process
cooling and heating in that building shall come
from City-recycled water. Recycled water systems
shall be designed and installed in accordance with
the Los Angeles

Plumbing Code.

DWP makes the determination as to whether a
“Purple Water” System is available.

This is not a common occurrence...

|5.3054 | Groundwater discharge |

Where groundwater is being extracted and
discharged, a system for onsite reuse of the
groundwater shall be developed and
constructed.

Alternatively, the groundwater may be
discharged to the sewer.

“IT NEVER RAINS IN SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA”

Land surtace

i Precipitation falls and
, infiltrates into the

subsurface soil and
rock

«Can remain in shallow soil layer

sMight seep into a stream bank

sMay infiltrate deeper, recharging an aquifer
sMay travel long distances

sMay stay in storage as ground water

6/8/2019
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[5.503.1 [ Fireplace and Woodstoves

Install only a direct-vent sealed-combustion

gas or sealed wood-burning fireplace, or a sealed
woodstove or pellet stove, and refer to residential
requirements in the California Energy Code, Title
24, Part 6, Subchapter 7, Section 150.

Woodstoves, pellet stoves and fireplaces shall
comply with applicable local ordinances.

Cutside
Cambustion
Air
Cutside:
Exhaust
Outside
Combustion
Convective it
Heat
Radk t
Fioat | Cutside wall
Convective —
Air 2| = Blowvesr
Intake A 2 (eptional)

AQMD RULES ARE QUITE STRICT ON THE
APPROVAL OR INSTALLATION OF
WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES..

Plumbing Inspector: Verify that the gas line is properly
installed as per manufacturer’s instructions provided
on the approved set of plans.

2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

WATER CONSERVATION ORDINANCE NOTES
NON-RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

1. Fornew buildings or additions exceeding 50,000 f’,
install a separate water meter or sub-meter for the

B. Where potable water is used for industrial/process
uses, for water supplied to the following
subsystems: clothes washer, bathtub, showers, and

a. Makeup water for cooling towers where

LA DBS FORM
@ GRN 18N

following areas: 6. Locks shall be installed on all publicly accessible

A. Foreach individual leased, rented, or other tenant exterior faucets and hose bibs. (5.304.5)
space within the building projected to consume
more than 100 gpd (380 Liday). 7. Except as provided in this section, for sites with over

500 square feet of landscape area, alternate waste
piping shall be installed to permit discharge from the

bathroom/restrooms wash basins to be used fora

flow through is greater than 500 gpm (30 future graywater irrigation system (5.305.1)
Lis).

b. Makeup water for evaporative coolers 8. Except as provided in this section, where City-
greater than 6 gpm (0.04 Lis). recycled water is available within 200 feet of the

Look for this form on the Green Sheet on
Architectural Plans...

¢. Steam and hot-water boilers with energy
input more than 500,000 Bru/h (147 kW),
C. Foreach building that uses more than 100 gpd on
a parcel containing multiple buildings.
(5.303.1.1)

Provide a 20% reduction in the overall potable water
use for each building. The reduction shall be based on
the maxi llowable water use per plumbi

fixture and fittings as required by the Los Angeles
Plumbing Code. New projects having a water supply
of 2"r less and additions and altcrations projects may

property line, water closets, urinals, floor drains, and
process cooling and heating in the building shall be
supplied from recycled water and shall be installed in
accordance with the Los Angeles Plumbing Code.
(5.305.2)

9. Cooling towers shall comply with one of the following:
A, Shall have a minimum of 6 cycles of
concentration (blowdown)
B. A minimum of 0% of the makeup water supply
1o the cooling towers shall come from non-potable
water sources, including treated backwash,
(Y

6/8/2019
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Use this guide for additional resources...

https.//www.dgs.ca.gov/-/media/Divisions/BSC/05-
Resources/CALGreen/2016-CALGreen-Guide...

Caiifernia Buiiding Standards Commission

https://ladbs.org/docs/default-
source/publications/code-amendments/2016-
calgreen_complete.pdf?sfvrsn=6

Efesiiee Jawaary 1, 2057
For Ervata and Sugelement effective
dates see the History Note Appendin

Any guestions?
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MECHANICAL INSPECTOR DUTIES

5.504.1.3 | Temporary ventilation

Covering of duct openings and protection of
5.504.3 K " . .
mechanical equipment during construction

If the HVAC system is used during construction,
use return air filters with a Minimum Efficiency
Reporting Value (MERV) of 8.

Replace all filters immediately prior to occupancy,
or, if the building is occupied during alteration, at
the conclusion of construction.

Mechanical Inspector:

Verify that MERV 8 filters are installed during
construction and replaced at the completion of
the job. Also, verify that all new HVAC systems
are installed with either MERV 8 or MERV 13
filters as per the approved plans.

6/8/2019
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5.504.1.3 | Temporary ventilation
Covering of duct openings and protection of
5.504.3 K . " .
mechanical equipment during construction

At the time of rough installation and during storage on the construction site until final startup of the heating,
cooling and ventilating equipment, all duct and other related air distribution component openings shall be
covered with tape, plastic, sheet metal or other methods acceptable to the enforcing agency to reduce the
amount of dust, water and debris which may enter the system.

Mechanical Inspector: On rough inspection verify that all HVAC Registers

are sealed, including all ducts on site.

54104 | Testing and adjusting (< 10,000 sq ft)
541042 | - Systems

541043 | - Procedures

54104.3.1f - HVAC balancing

541044 | - Reporting

541045 | - Operation and maintenance manual
54104.5.1( - Inspections and reports

nE[EB

INNEBB Certification Board

NEBB Certified Professional
Fdward £. Santana, Sr.

HAS MET ALL THE NEBB REQUIREMENTS FOR
NEBB CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL STATUS IN

Jrsru:g, “ qri}'ﬂsh’uy and Balane ing of ('_-,nuf!oqmrnl'u{t")‘gsfnu»
R ——" - rovmn ¢ nd R -

wre BECHUTTRELS s i RS Cortifiod Moparn. Paricipation in the MBI Cluality Asesancs
reapures ieat s ke - - Fum

March g1, 2008
Exparaian Frane

Thee MR Comnifiemtinn e ot i e

HVAC balancing. In addition to testing and
adjusting, before a new space-conditioning system
serving a building or space is operated for normal
use, balance the system in accordance with the
procedures defined by the Testing Adjusting and
Balancing Bureau National Standards; the National
Environmental Balancing Bureau Procedural
Standards; Associated Air Balance Council National
Standards or as approved by the enforcing agency.

e
CERTIFIED AIR BALANCE CO.

HVAC TEST AND BALANCE ANALYSIS REPORT

6/8/2019
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5.410.4 Testing and adjusting. Testing and adjusting of systems
shall be required for new buildings less than 10,000

square feet or new systems to serve an addition or alteration
subject to Section 303.1.

5.410.4.1 (Reserved)

5.410.4.2 Systems. Develop a written plan of procedures
for testing and adjusting systems. Systems to be included
for testing and adjusting shall include, as applicable to the
project:

1. HVAC systems and controls.

2. Indoor and outdoor lighting and controls.

3. Water heating systems.

4. Renewable energy systems.

5. Landscape irrigation systems.

6. Water reuse systems.

5.410.4.3 Procedures. Perform testing and adjusting procedures
in accordance with manufacturer's specifications
and applicable standards on each system.

5.410.4.3.1 HVAC balancing. In addition to testing
and adjusting, before a new space-conditioning system
serving a building or space is operated for normal use,
balance the system in accordance with the procedures
defined by the Testing Adjusting and Balancing Bureau
National Standards; the National Environmental Balancing ——— |
Bureau Procedural Standards; Associated Air

Balance Council National Standards or as approved by
the enforcing agency.

CERTIFIED AIR BALANCE CO.

Architect: AC Martin

Mechanical Engineer: Glumac

Job Number:

Daie. Sepiember 5, 1T

Technician Edward L Santana Jr.
Approved Edward L. Santana Sr.

€
i

welee o o

[5.503.1 [ Fireplace and Woodstoves

Install only a direct-vent sealed-combustion

gas or sealed wood-burning fireplace, or a sealed
woodstove or pellet stove, and refer to residential
requirements in the California Energy Code, Title
24, Part 6, Subchapter 7, Section 150.

Woodstoves, pellet stoves and fireplaces shall
comply with applicable local ordinances.

Outside
Combustion
Air

Exhaust

Carnbustian
Air

Convective:

A ) Bllower
Intake e teptional}

AQMD RULES ARE QUITE STRICT ON THE
APPROVAL OR INSTALLATION OF
WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES..

Mechanical Inspector: Verify proper venting and
installation as per manufacturer’s instructions or
the approved set of plans.

6/8/2019
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| 5.3053 | Cooling towers

~ Cooling towers shall comply
- with one of the following:

. ~ 1. Cooling towers shall have a minimum of 6 cycles
""" of concentration (blowdown); or

2. A minimum of 50 percent of makeup water supply
shall come from non-potable water sources,

. including treated backwash.

If this is the case it will be addressed at plan check
and will be included in form GRN-05..

Also, check form GRN-18N

30

Any guestions?
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